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FORD GT
FAROS Y CAPÓ

1-A Bonnet

1-B Right headlight 
housing

1-C Left headlight 
housing

1-D Right headlight

1-E Left headlight

1-F Right auxiliary light

1-G Left auxiliary light

Stage 1: 
The bonnet

YOUR PARTS

1-A

1-B 1-C

1-D

1-F

1-E

1-G



STEP BY STEP
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STEP 1-1 
Store the pieces 

supplied with this 
stage for later use.

STAGE COMPLETE



5

FORD GT

Faithful reproduction of the 
original V8 engine

Opening and 
closing doors

LENGTH: 510mm.  
WIDTH: 222mm.  
HEIGHT: 128mm.
WEIGHT: 8kg.



STEP BY STEP
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Working steering system

Working lights

Authentically 
reproduced 
steering wheel
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FORD GT

2-A Carburettor base

2-B Intake manifold

2-C Carburettor cover

2-D Carburettors

2-E Diaphragms

2-F Throttle arm 1

2-G Throttle arm 2

2-H Fuel hose

2-I Screws FP01 2.3 x 4mm

Stage 2: 
The carburettors

2-A

2-B

YOUR PARTS

2-H

2-E

2-F

2-G

2-D

2-C

FP01



STEP BY STEP
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STEP 2-1 
Insert the pivot of one 

throttle arm 2 (2-G) into the 
hole at the end of throttle 

arm 1 (2-F). Gently press the 
parts together. Then fit the 
second throttle arm 2 into 
the hole at the other end, 

as shown.

STEP 2-2 
Position the 
throttle arm 

assembly in the 
two holes in 

the carburettor 
base (2-A). 

STEP 2-3 
The carburettors and base have 
corresponding numbers stamped on 
then. Fit one of the carburettors (2-D) 
stamped ‘1’ onto the corresponding 
part of the base. The carburettors will 
only fit in one orientation.

2-G

2-G

2-G

2-F

2-F

2-D

2-A

2-A

Hole

Pivot
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FORD GT

STEP 2-4 
Place one of the diaphragms 
(2-E) into the carburettor. 
Hold the parts in place and 
secure from the other side of 
the base with an FP01 screw.

STEP 2-5 
Repeat this process to fit the remaining carburettors 
and diaphragms.

STEP 2-6 
Pass the fuel hose (2-H) through the ring inside 
carburettor base.

STEP 2-7 
Insert the pins of the fuel hose (2-H) into 
the holes in the carburettors, as shown.

2-D

2-H

2-E

FP01

Ring
2-E

2-E

2-E

2-E

2-E

2-E

2-E

2-E

2-D

2-D

2-D

2-D

Pin Pin

PinPin



STEP BY STEP
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STEP 2-8 
Pass the end of the 
fuel hose through 
the hole in the side 
of the base.

STEP 2-9 
Turn the assembly over and 
secure the intake manifold (2-B) 
to the bottom of the base with 
two FP01 screws.

Stage complete 
Keep any assembled or unused parts to one side.

STEP 2-10 
Press the carburettor cover 
(2-C) into the centre of the 
assembly.

2-H

2-B

FP01 FP01

2-A

2-C

STAGE COMPLETE


